	12-08-20	<u> </u>			
Form PTO 1595			EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and Trade	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	1015445	89 _	attached orig	inal documents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	3.5113		ddress of rec	eiving party(ies)	
LOUIS L. HSU; RAJIV V. JOSHI; FARIBORZ ASSADERAGHI; and MARY J. SACC	CAMANG()	Name:	IBM CORPO	RATION	· o <b>=</b>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No		Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address	: <u>New Orcha</u>	rd Road	14 U
X Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name	211	City:	Armonk	State:_ <u>NY</u> Zip:_ <u>10504</u>	jc7.
Change of Name ULO 11	0100	Additional name	e(s) & addres	s(es) attached? Yes	X No
Execution Date(s): October 10, 2000; Octobe and November 1, 2000	er 11, 2000:		09/7	08142	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(	(s):			-	
If this document is being the application is: <u>Nov</u>	filed together with rember 8, 2000	a new applicati	ion, the execu	ition date of	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pate	ent No.(s)		
Add	litional numbers atta	ched? Yes	<u>X</u> No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	espondence	6. Total number patents in	• •	tions and	
Name: Paul J. Farrell, DILWORTH & BARRESE		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Internal Address:		Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: <u>Uniondale</u> State: NY Zip:		(Attach duplica	count number: ate copy of th	50–0510 (IBM – Yorkton nis page if paying by de	wn <u>Heights)</u> eposit
07/2000 DBYRNE 00000116 500510 09708142	) Do not use	this space			
FC:581 40.00 CH	,				
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, copy of the original document.     </li> </ol>	the foregoing infor	mation is true a	and correction	and any attached copy	is a true
Reg. No. 33,494 Paul J. Farrell, Esq.	Dan 1- to	aull	•	11/8/00	
Name of Person Signing	∴/ S1gna	ture		/ / Date	
				number of pages ding cover sheet): <u>4</u>	
	Do not detach	this portion	<del></del>		
Mail documents t	to be recorded with s		neet informati	on to:	
,	Assistant Commiss Box Assi	ioner for Patent ignments			
	Washington	D.C. 20231			
Public burden reporting for this sample covincluding time for reviewing the document a Send comments regarding this burden estimat PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to t Washington, D.C. 20503.	nd gathering the dat e to the U.S. Patent	a needed, and co and Trademark O	mpleting and office, Office	reviewing the sample co of Information Systems	ver sheet
					:

**PATENT** 

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights
For: [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent
By: [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSICNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNEE:

Frame \_\_\_\_\_

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

International Business Machines Corporation
(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)

New Orchard Road
(Address)

Armonk, New York 10504

U.S.A.
(Valionality)

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-- page 1 of 3)

(complete one of the following) [x] the entire right, title and interest (check the following box if foreign lights are also to be assigned) [x] and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMPROVING THE PERFORMANCE OF SOI MEMORY

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

## **ARRAYS IN AN SRAM ARCHITECTURE SYSTEM**

(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d)

and wr	nch is four	nd in
(a)	[x]	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)	[]	U.S. patent application executed on
(c)	[]	U.S. application Serial No 0/
	filed on	
(d)	[]	U.S. provisional application No 60/
	filed on	
(e)	[ ]	U.S. Patent No. issued
(f)	[ ]	PCT application No.
	filed on	
	[]	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
	iation-in-p	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority. Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation art, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or

entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-- page 2 of 3)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunt	(Date of signing).		
WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was cl			
An market	is in for a		
LOUIS L. HSU	Dated		
Capital and Park			
RAJIV V. JOSHI	Dated		
FARIBORZ ASSADERAGHI			
FAKIBUKZ ASSADERAGHI	Dated		
Mary J. Saccamange— MARY J. SACCAMANGO			
	Dated		
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the fol	lowing information		
	the name of the above person sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR		
Title			

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

[X] Notarization or Legalization Page(s) Added.

**RECORDED: 11/08/2000** 

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-- page 3 of 3)